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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Vonarburg  André  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  6  M Sen A  33:17.88 
2  Luini  Elia  ASC Gavirate  ITA  1  M Sen A  33:47.33 
3  Stephenson  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  27  M Sen A  34:01.86 
4  Beckmann  Olaf .  Berliner Ruder Club  GER  11  M Sen B  34:22.88 
5  Herzog  Jan  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  4  M Sen A  34:33.98 
6  Schwab  Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  7  M Sen A  34:37.83 
7  Stofer  Florian  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  3  M Sen A  34:42.57 
8  Sens  Robert  Berliner Ruder Club  GER  14  M Sen A  35:02.85 
9  Göbel  Frans  KAR&ZV De Hoop  NED  9  M Mas C  35:07.96 
10  Aerni  Silvan  Seeclub Thun  SUI  2  M Sen A  35:13.60 
11  Raja  Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  42  M Sen B  35:18.39 
12  Moncada  Luca  Società Canottieri Telimar  ITA  19  M Sen A  35:26.70 
13  Wicki  Adi  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  15  M Sen A  35:34.52 
14  Nübel  Christopher  RG Wetzlar  GER  36  M Sen B  35:52.26 
15  Schmid  Michael  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  68  M Jun B  36:00.97 
16  Lodigiani  Alessandro  Società Canottieri Baldesio  ITA  17  M Sen A  36:16.88 
17  Sax  Stefan  Ruderclub Cham  SUI  59  M Sen A  36:26.44 
18  Eichmann  Tim  Seeclub Rorschach  SUI  60  M Sen A  36:29.07 
19  Kerrigan  Michael  London Rowing Club  GBR  31  M Mas AB  36:34.70 
20  Lutoskin  Tiit  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  58  M Sen B  36:40.06 
21  v. Lüttichau  Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  10  M Mas AB  36:43.50 
22  Gurk  Jens  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  54  M Sen B  36:48.42 
23  Pritchard  Iain  Thames RC  GBR  28  M Mas C  36:50.82 
24  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  38  M Mas AB  36:53.27 
25  Wijker  Jacques  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  29  M Mas C  36:56.02 
26  Smith  Jonathan  London Rowing Club  GBR  12  M Mas AB  37:00.62 
27  Klein  Olaf  Landshuter Ruderverein  GER  177  M Mas AB  37:02.57 
28  Ninck  Kaspar  Seeclub Thun  SUI  55  M Jun A  37:06.24 
29  Schmidt  Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  43  M Mas AB  37:06.49 
30  Holme  Simon  Tübinger RV 1877/1911 e.V.  GER  104  M Sen B  37:06.75 
31  Schütze  Christian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  33  M Mas AB  37:14.89 
32  Karsten  Ekaterina  Belarus Rowing  BLR  25  F Sen AB  37:18.83 
33  Gyr  Mario  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  37  M Sen B  37:23.05 
34  Lampart  Mathias  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  77  M Sen A  37:25.42 
35  Blase  Ralf  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  35  M Mas AB  37:28.08 
36  Silk  James  Rob Roy  GBR  108  M Sen B  37:29.03 
37  Ehrminger  Robin  Wasersport­Verein Waldshut  GER  40  M Jun A  37:33.87 
38  Träger  Jürgen  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  18  M Mas AB  37:36.17 
39  Hock  Jürgen  Ludwigshafener RV von 1878  GER  51  M Mas C  37:38.05 
40  Wirz  Christian  Seeclub Biel  SUI  87  M Sen A  37:39.92 
41  Jäger  Dirk  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  92  M Mas AB  37:40.89 
42  Soury­Lavergne Aubin  Lausanne Sport Aviron  SUI  127  M Sen A  37:46.52 
43  Böhringer  Martin  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  117  M Sen B  37:56.73 
44  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  5  M Sen A  37:58.44 
45  Niedermann  Reto  RT Richti­Wädi  SUI  13  M Sen A  38:00.23 
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46  Waser  Remigi  Seeclub Stansstad  SUI  16  M Sen A  38:00.47 
47  Chalk  Tim  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  103  M Jun A  38:04.48 
48  Van Eupen  Marit  ASR Nereus  NED  24  F Sen AB  38:09.55 
49  Jahn  Jürgen  Binger RG  GER  163  M Mas AB  38:15.49 
50  Greenaway  Colin  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  165  M Mas AB  38:25.97 
51  Taimsoo  Kaspar  RC Viljandi  EST  102  M Jun A  38:27.72 
52  Schmude  Magdalena  Frauen Ruderclub Wannsee  GER  20  F Sen AB  38:28.10 
53  Grobert  Markus  Wasersport­Verein Waldshut  GER  44  M Mas AB  38:29.21 
54  Lenort  Thomas  Mannheimer RGRheinau e.V. 1909 GER  39  M Mas AB  38:29.80 
55  Rapp  Herbert  Neptun Konstanz  GER  26  M Mas C  38:31.35 
56  Fluri  Lea  Seeclub Biel  SUI  22  F Sen AB  38:42.56 
57  Räägel  Alvar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  65  M Jun A  38:42.81 
58  Rentschler  Dr. Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  61  M Mas C  38:50.18 
59  Mizera  Jiri  VK Slavia Praha  CZE  94  M Sen B  38:51.92 
60  Knapkova  Mirka  VK Slavia Praha  CZE  21  F Sen AB  38:55.73 
61  Mc Duff  Adam  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  128  M Jun A  38:59.84 
62  Pauls  Mathilde  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  47  F Sen AB  39:02.04 
63  Maier  Artur  RC Pärnu  EST  81  M Jun A  39:06.08 
64  Hauke  Stefan  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  57  M Jun A  39:16.44 
65  Fiechter  Nora  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  49  F Sen AB  39:17.41 
66  Schmidt  Susanne  RC Tegel 1886 Berlin  GER  50  F Sen AB  39:18.35 
67  Neve  Matthew  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  78  M Jun A  39:21.74 
68  Miller  Mirco  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  69  M Sen B  39:27.07 
69  Bättig  Steve  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  45  M Mas AB  39:28.63 
70  Bachmann  Fredy  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  56  M Mas DE  39:31.39 
71  von Bidder  Lukas  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  126  M Mas AB  39:32.72 
72  Whyte  Stewart  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  89  M Jun A  39:33.09 
73  Franz  Volker  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909GER  67  M Mas AB  39:35.27 
74  Weldon  Domonic  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  101  M Jun A  39:39.17 
75  Zibung  Pascal  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  30  M Sen A  39:41.71 
76  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  209  M Jun B  39:43.67 
77  Oechslin  Michel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  93  M Jun A  39:44.23 
78  Payne  Nathaniel  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  116  M Jun B  39:52.23 
79  Jeanneret  Raphael  CA Vevey  SUI  154  M Jun A  39:53.14 
80  Hall  Gary  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  133  M Jun A  40:02.82 
81  Bascelli  Gabriella  C.C. Lazio  ITA  48  F Sen AB  40:06.27 
82  Horgan  Rory  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  161  M Jun A  40:07.74 
83  Nil  Stefan  Ruderclub Erlenbach  SUI  80  M Mas C  40:08.52 
84  Primus  Stephanie  RG Wetzlar  GER  70  F Sen AB  40:13.77 
85  Weisshaupt  Pamela  Seeclub Küsnacht  SUI  23  F Sen AB  40:25.06 
86  Seiler  Adrian  Seeclub Biel  SUI  111  M Sen B  40:28.12 
87  Edelston  Greg  Vesta  GBR  53  M Mas AB  40:28.60 
88  Paul  Jason  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  114  M Jun B  40:30.03 
89  Bangerter  Thomas  Seeclub Thun  SUI  83  M Mas C  40:31.07 
90  Augustin  Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  82  M Sen A  40:32.53 
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91  Moran  Charles  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  188  M Jun B  40:33.51 
92  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  194  M Jun B  40:34.03 
93  Moran  Jamie  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  143  M Jun B  40:38.20 
94  Michalski  David  Lausanne Sport Aviron  SUI  131  M Sen A  40:38.53 
95  Middleton  Laura  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  123  F Sen AB  40:40.52 
96  Révellin  Rémi  Lausanne Sport Aviron  FRA  134  M Sen A  40:44.52 
97  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub Biel  SUI  181  M Jun B  40:48.57 
98  Ruprecht  Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rheinau  GER  63  M Mas C  40:56.13 
99  Schindler  Markus  Ruderclub Bad­Säckingen  GER  85  M Mas AB  41:01.40 
100  Ellison  Helen  Imperial College  GBR  71  F Sen AB  41:09.72 
101  ?  ?  ?  ???  41:12.74 
102  Sabiin  Andrus  RC Pärnu  EST  79  M Jun A  41:12.95 
103  Wirz  Mirco  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  212  M Jun B  41:14.24 
104  Waser  Eliane  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  169  F Jun A  41:16.27 
105  Ritchie  Giles  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  140  M Jun A  41:22.82 
106  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  107  M Sen B  41:27.18 
107  Studach  Severin  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  214  M Jun B  41:27.77 
108  Albrecht  Fabiane  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  46  F Sen AB  41:31.20 
109  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS Kiew  UKR  84  M Mas DE  41:31.59 
110  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  194  M Jun B  41:32.87 
111  Wallimann  Roger  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  168  M Jun A  41:39.50 
112  Ganzeboom  Benedict  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  210  M Jun B  41:42.60 
113  Trentin  Jürg  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  90  M Mas AB  41:43.53 
114  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub Biel  SUI  62  M Mas C  41:46.89 
115  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  179  M Mas AB  41:51.58 
116  Bucher  Yannick  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  155  M Jun A  41:55.36 
117  Montana  Michael  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  215  M Jun B  41:56.74 
118  Keller  Peter  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  105  M Mas DE  41:59.46 
119  Lampart  Christoph  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  34  M Sen A  42:00.71 
120  Pajusalu  Kaisa  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  95  F Jun B  42:02.40 
121  Stofer  Marlene  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  99  F Jun A  42:06.92 
122  Blaser  Daniel  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  129  M Mas AB  42:14.21 
123  Tittes  Heiko  Mannheimer Ruder Club  GER  160  M Mas AB  42:15.92 
124  Widmer  Sandro  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  166  M Jun A  42:20.55 
125  Eichelberger  Dario  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  213  M Jun B  42:34.67 
126  Chesneau  Vincent  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  118  M Mas AB  42:44.33 
127  Christie  Sophia  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  146  F Jun A  42:51.74 
128  Castelberg  Sybille  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  98  F Sen AB  43:02.91 
129  Horni  Joel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  208  M Jun B  43:05.46 
130  Meakins  Harry  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  192  M Jun B  43:08.50 
131  Schweizer  Regula  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  96  F Sen AB  43:13.88 
132  Alexander  Rey  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  153  M Jun A  43:15.84 
133  Müller  Nora  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  74  F Jun A  43:17.78 
134  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  130  M Mas DE  43:20.35 
135  Sommerkamp  Claus  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  86  M Mas DE  43:25.73 
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136  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  136  M Mas DE  43:33.23 
137  Stahlberg  Paul  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  187  M Mas C  43:34.69 
138  Hofmann  Sara  Seeclub Biel  SUI  125  F Sen AB  43:39.51 
139  Braunwalder  Philipp  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  88  M Jun B  43:39.77 
140  Mathez  Florian  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  109  M Sen B  43:41.61 
141  Läng  Anne  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  122  F Sen AB  43:42.17 
142  Nydegger  Andy  Seeclub Biel  SUI  178  M Jun A  43:50.25 
143  Hudspith  Karl  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  191  M Jun B  43:51.55 
144  Hodson  Peter  Adelaide RC  AUS  217  M Mas DE  43:54.71 
145  Scheub  Joachim  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  183  M Jun B  43:57.67 
146  Heeres  Rob  HBSRC  NED  110  M Mas DE  44:00.81 
147  Royce  Charles  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  189  M Jun B  44:05.95 
148  Smith  Emily  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  97  F Jun A  44:10.96 
149  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  221  F Jun B  44:19.46 
150  Critchley  Alexander  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  151  M Jun B  44:28.22 
151  Jost  Fabienne  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  73  F Sen AB  44:30.02 
152  Mayer­Ullmann  Constanze  Karlsruher RV Wiking/RRG B­W  GER  222  F Jun B  44:32.02 
153  Howard  Andrew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  201  M Jun B  44:43.14 
154  Schweizer  Barbara  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  147  F Sen AB  44:43.64 
155  Taylor  Matthew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  206  M Jun B  44:46.03 
156  Aebi  Georg  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  164  M Mas AB  44:49.29 
157  Nager  Fredy  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  91  M Mas DE  44:50.48 
158  David  Kneubühler  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  132  M Jun A  44:52.28 
159  Wälti  Marielle  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  72  F Sen AB  44:53.38 
160  Flaux  Hugo  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  162  M Jun B  ohne Zeit 
161  Fiedler  Lutz  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909GER  8  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
162  Zeiter  Roger  Ruderclub Uster  SUI  135  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
163  Straubhaar  Irina  Seeclub Thun  SUI  200  F Jun A  ohne Zeit 
164  Eckhart  Ealph  Ruderclub Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  138  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
165  Schürmann  Linda  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  219  F Jun B  ohne Zeit 
166  Dörr  Karen  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  120  F Mas  ohne Zeit 
167  Tusa  Felix  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  190  M Jun B  ohne Zeit 
168  Bopp  Alexandra  Ruderclub Erlenbach  SUI  75  F Mas  ohne Zeit 
169  Schleiss  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  175  F Jun A  ohne Zeit 
170  Bachmann  Beat  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  180  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
171  Weinelt  Horst  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909GER  141  M Mas DE  ohne Zeit 
172  Metille  Stéphanie  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  171  F Jun A  46:08.93 
173  Folini  Oliver  Polytechniker Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  137  M Mas AB  46:10.59 
174  Hamburger  Dirk  Sociéte Aviron Fribourg  SUI  186  M Mas C  46:27.80 
175  Wick  Simone  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  100  F Jun A  46:28.72 
176  Schmidli  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  225  F Jun B  46:32.92 
177  Wyss  Olivia  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  149  F Sen AB  46:38.31 
178  Petersen  Regula  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  150  F Sen AB  46:40.97 
179  Früh  Marcel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  211  M Jun B  46:42.82 
180  Künzler  Walter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  152  M Mas DE  46:47.57 
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181  Berger  Fränzi  Seeclub Thun  SUI  172  F Jun A  46:52.36 
182  Amrein  Simone  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  198  F Jun A  46:54.01 
183  Schleiss  Sandra  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  173  F Jun A  47:01.11 
184  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  145  F Jun A  47:05.01 
185  Lerch  Andreas  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  156  M Mas DE  47:12.37 
186  Christen  Ruedi  RCT und RCB  SUI  185  M Mas C  47:47.23 
187  Dunkel  Heribert  Ruderclub Grenzach  GER  205  M Mas DE  48:24.46 
188  Suter  Hansjörg  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  218  M Mas DE  48:27.44 
189  Webb­Wilson  Lucy  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  197  F Jun A  48:39.64 
190  Günter  Urs  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  144  M Mas DE  48:45.51 
191  Bieri  Lea  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  174  F Jun A  48:57.83 
192  Hansen  Cora  Karlsruher RV Wiking/RRG B­W  GER  223  F Jun B  49:15.60 
193  Keller  Denise  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  199  F Jun A  49:24.58 
194  Stadler  Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  158  M Mas DE  50:03.59 
195  Pries  Detlef­Diethard  Postsportverein Berlin  GER  203  M Mas DE  50:09.03 
196  Hodel  Hans  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  204  M Mas DE  50:15.74 
197  Sprunger  Hans  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  216  M Mas DE  50:19.63 
198  Casanova  Angelina  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  224  F Jun B  50:38.44 
199  Vickers  Catherine  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  195  F Jun B  50:40.68 
200  Paveley  Tom  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  202  M Jun B  50:50.24 
201  Thetford  Jamie  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  157  M Jun B  52:10.74 
202  Sauterel  Nadine  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  121  F Sen AB  52:16.55 
203  Johnstone  Andrew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  193  M Jun B  52:58.52 
204  Ellis­Logan  Jenny  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  196  F Jun A  53:19.94 
205  Weyermann  Hans­Dieter  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  167  M Mas DE  54:10.90 
206  Linthwaite  Sarah  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  220  F Jun B  54:52.05 
207  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub Sursee  SUI  159  M Mas AB  54:56.12 
208  Krattiger  Cecile  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  170  F Jun A  55:04.25 
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Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Vonarburg  André  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  6  M Sen A  33:17.88 
2  Luini  Elia  ASC Gavirate  ITA  1  M Sen A  33:47.33 
3  Stephenson  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  27  M Sen A  34:01.86 
4  Herzog  Jan  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  4  M Sen A  34:33.98 
5  Schwab  Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  7  M Sen A  34:37.83 
6  Stofer  Florian  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  3  M Sen A  34:42.57 
7  Sens  Robert  Berliner Ruder Club  GER  14  M Sen A  35:02.85 
8  Aerni  Silvan  Seeclub Thun  SUI  2  M Sen A  35:13.60 
9  Moncada  Luca  Società Canottieri Telimar  ITA  19  M Sen A  35:26.70 
10  Wicki  Adi  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  15  M Sen A  35:34.52 
11  Lodigiani  Alessandro  Società Canottieri Baldesio  ITA  17  M Sen A  36:16.88 
12  Sax  Stefan  Ruderclub Cham  SUI  59  M Sen A  36:26.44 
13  Eichmann  Tim  Seeclub Rorschach  SUI  60  M Sen A  36:29.07 
14  Lampart  Mathias  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  77  M Sen A  37:25.42 
15  Wirz  Christian  Seeclub Biel  SUI  87  M Sen A  37:39.92 
16  Soury­Lavergne Aubin  Lausanne Sport Aviron  SUI  127  M Sen A  37:46.52 
17  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  5  M Sen A  37:58.44 
18  Niedermann  Reto  RT Richti­Wädi  SUI  13  M Sen A  38:00.23 
19  Waser  Remigi  Seeclub Stansstad  SUI  16  M Sen A  38:00.47 
20  Zibung  Pascal  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  30  M Sen A  39:41.71 
21  Augustin  Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  82  M Sen A  40:32.53 
22  Michalski  David  Lausanne Sport Aviron  SUI  131  M Sen A  40:38.53 
23  Révellin  Rémi  Lausanne Sport Aviron  FRA  134  M Sen A  40:44.52 
24  Lampart  Christoph  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  34  M Sen A  42:00.71 

Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Beckmann  Olaf .  Berliner Ruder Club  GER  11  M Sen B  34:22.88 
2  Raja  Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  42  M Sen B  35:18.39 
3  Nübel  Christopher  RG Wetzlar  GER  36  M Sen B  35:52.26 
4  Lutoskin  Tiit  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  58  M Sen B  36:40.06 
5  Gurk  Jens  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  54  M Sen B  36:48.42 
6  Holme  Simon  Tübinger RV 1877/1911 e.V.  GER  104  M Sen B  37:06.75 
7  Gyr  Mario  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  37  M Sen B  37:23.05 
8  Silk  James  Rob Roy  GBR  108  M Sen B  37:29.03 
9  Böhringer  Martin  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  117  M Sen B  37:56.73 
10  Mizera  Jiri  VK Slavia Praha  CZE  94  M Sen B  38:51.92 
11  Miller  Mirco  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  69  M Sen B  39:27.07 
12  Seiler  Adrian  Seeclub Biel  SUI  111  M Sen B  40:28.12 
13  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  107  M Sen B  41:27.18 
14  Mathez  Florian  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  109  M Sen B  43:41.61 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Ninck  Kaspar  Seeclub Thun  SUI  55  M Jun A  37:06.24 
2  Ehrminger  Robin  Wasersport­Verein Waldshut  GER  40  M Jun A  37:33.87 
3  Chalk  Tim  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  103  M Jun A  38:04.48 
4  Taimsoo  Kaspar  RC Viljandi  EST  102  M Jun A  38:27.72 
5  Räägel  Alvar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  65  M Jun A  38:42.81 
6  Mc Duff  Adam  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  128  M Jun A  38:59.84 
7  Maier  Artur  RC Pärnu  EST  81  M Jun A  39:06.08 
8  Hauke  Stefan  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  57  M Jun A  39:16.44 
9  Neve  Matthew  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  78  M Jun A  39:21.74 
10  Whyte  Stewart  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  89  M Jun A  39:33.09 
11  Weldon  Domonic  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  101  M Jun A  39:39.17 
12  Oechslin  Michel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  93  M Jun A  39:44.23 
13  Jeanneret  Raphael  CA Vevey  SUI  154  M Jun A  39:53.14 
14  Hall  Gary  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  133  M Jun A  40:02.82 
15  Horgan  Rory  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  161  M Jun A  40:07.74 
16  Sabiin  Andrus  RC Pärnu  EST  79  M Jun A  41:12.95 
17  Ritchie  Giles  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  140  M Jun A  41:22.82 
18  Wallimann  Roger  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  168  M Jun A  41:39.50 
19  Bucher  Yannick  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  155  M Jun A  41:55.36 
20  Widmer  Sandro  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  166  M Jun A  42:20.55 
21  Alexander  Rey  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  153  M Jun A  43:15.84 
22  Nydegger  Andy  Seeclub Biel  SUI  178  M Jun A  43:50.25 
23  David  Kneubühler  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  132  M Jun A  44:52.28 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Schmid  Michael  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  68  M Jun B  36:00.97 
2  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  209  M Jun B  39:43.67 
3  Payne  Nathaniel  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  116  M Jun B  39:52.23 
4  Paul  Jason  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  114  M Jun B  40:30.03 
5  Moran  Charles  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  188  M Jun B  40:33.51 
6  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  194  M Jun B  40:34.03 
7  Moran  Jamie  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  143  M Jun B  40:38.20 
8  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub Biel  SUI  181  M Jun B  40:48.57 
9  Wirz  Mirco  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  212  M Jun B  41:14.24 
10  Studach  Severin  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  214  M Jun B  41:27.77 
11  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  194  M Jun B  41:32.87 
12  Ganzeboom  Benedict  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  210  M Jun B  41:42.60 
13  Montana  Michael  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  215  M Jun B  41:56.74 
14  Eichelberger  Dario  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  SUI  213  M Jun B  42:34.67 
15  Horni  Joel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  208  M Jun B  43:05.46 
16  Meakins  Harry  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  192  M Jun B  43:08.50 
17  Braunwalder  Philipp  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  88  M Jun B  43:39.77 
18  Hudspith  Karl  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  191  M Jun B  43:51.55 
19  Scheub  Joachim  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  183  M Jun B  43:57.67 
20  Royce  Charles  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  189  M Jun B  44:05.95 
21  Critchley  Alexander  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  151  M Jun B  44:28.22 
22  Howard  Andrew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  201  M Jun B  44:43.14 
23  Taylor  Matthew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  206  M Jun B  44:46.03 
24  Flaux  Hugo  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  162  M Jun B  ohne Zeit 
25  Tusa  Felix  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  190  M Jun B  ohne Zeit 
26  Früh  Marcel  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  211  M Jun B  46:42.82 
27  Paveley  Tom  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  202  M Jun B  50:50.24 
28  Thetford  Jamie  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  157  M Jun B  52:10.74 
29  Johnstone  Andrew  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  193  M Jun B  52:58.52 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  Kerrigan  Michael  London Rowing Club  GBR  31  M Mas AB  36:34.70 
2  v. Lüttichau  Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  10  M Mas AB  36:43.50 
3  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  38  M Mas AB  36:53.27 
4  Smith  Jonathan  London Rowing Club  GBR  12  M Mas AB  37:00.62 
5  Klein  Olaf  Landshuter Ruderverein  GER  177  M Mas AB  37:02.57 
6  Schmidt  Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  43  M Mas AB  37:06.49 
7  Schütze  Christian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  33  M Mas AB  37:14.89 
8  Blase  Ralf  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  35  M Mas AB  37:28.08 
9  Träger  Jürgen  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  18  M Mas AB  37:36.17 
10  Jäger  Dirk  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  92  M Mas AB  37:40.89 
11  Jahn  Jürgen  Binger RG  GER  163  M Mas AB  38:15.49 
12  Greenaway  Colin  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  165  M Mas AB  38:25.97 
13  Grobert  Markus  Wasersport­Verein Waldshut  GER  44  M Mas AB  38:29.21 
14  Lenort  Thomas  Mannheimer RGRheinau e.V. 1909  GER  39  M Mas AB  38:29.80 
15  Bättig  Steve  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  45  M Mas AB  39:28.63 
16  von Bidder  Lukas  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  126  M Mas AB  39:32.72 
17  Franz  Volker  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909 GER  67  M Mas AB  39:35.27 
18  Edelston  Greg  Vesta  GBR  53  M Mas AB  40:28.60 
19  Schindler  Markus  Ruderclub Bad­Säckingen  GER  85  M Mas AB  41:01.40 
20  Trentin  Jürg  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  90  M Mas AB  41:43.53 
21  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  179  M Mas AB  41:51.58 
22  Blaser  Daniel  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  129  M Mas AB  42:14.21 
23  Tittes  Heiko  Mannheimer Ruder Club  GER  160  M Mas AB  42:15.92 
24  Chesneau  Vincent  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  118  M Mas AB  42:44.33 
25  Aebi  Georg  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  164  M Mas AB  44:49.29 
26  Fiedler  Lutz  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909 GER  8  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
27  Zeiter  Roger  Ruderclub Uster  SUI  135  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
28  Eckhart  Ealph  Ruderclub Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  138  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
29  Bachmann  Beat  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  180  M Mas AB  ohne Zeit 
30  Folini  Oliver  Polytechniker Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  137  M Mas AB  46:10.59 
31  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub Sursee  SUI  159  M Mas AB  54:56.12 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Göbel  Frans  KAR&ZV De Hoop  NED  9  M Mas C  35:07.96 
2  Pritchard  Iain  Thames RC  GBR  28  M Mas C  36:50.82 
3  Wijker  Jacques  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  29  M Mas C  36:56.02 
4  Hock  Jürgen  Ludwigshafener RV von 1878  GER  51  M Mas C  37:38.05 
5  Rapp  Herbert  Neptun Konstanz  GER  26  M Mas C  38:31.35 
6  Rentschler  Dr. Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  61  M Mas C  38:50.18 
7  Nil  Stefan  Ruderclub Erlenbach  SUI  80  M Mas C  40:08.52 
8  Bangerter  Thomas  Seeclub Thun  SUI  83  M Mas C  40:31.07 
9  Ruprecht  Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rheinau  GER  63  M Mas C  40:56.13 
10  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub Biel  SUI  62  M Mas C  41:46.89 
11  Stahlberg  Paul  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  187  M Mas C  43:34.69 
12  Hamburger  Dirk  Sociéte Aviron Fribourg  SUI  186  M Mas C  46:27.80 
13  Christen  Ruedi  RCT und RCB  SUI  185  M Mas C  47:47.23 

Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Bachmann  Fredy  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  56  M Mas DE  39:31.39 
2  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS Kiew  UKR  84  M Mas DE  41:31.59 
3  Keller  Peter  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  105  M Mas DE  41:59.46 
4  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  130  M Mas DE  43:20.35 
5  Sommerkamp  Claus  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  86  M Mas DE  43:25.73 
6  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  136  M Mas DE  43:33.23 
7  Hodson  Peter  Adelaide RC  AUS  217  M Mas DE  43:54.71 
8  Heeres  Rob  HBSRC  NED  110  M Mas DE  44:00.81 
9  Nager  Fredy  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  91  M Mas DE  44:50.48 
10  Weinelt  Horst  Mannheimer RG Rheinau e.V. 1909 GER  141  M Mas DE  ohne Zeit 
11  Künzler  Walter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  152  M Mas DE  46:47.57 
12  Lerch  Andreas  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  156  M Mas DE  47:12.37 
13  Dunkel  Heribert  Ruderclub Grenzach  GER  205  M Mas DE  48:24.46 
14  Suter  Hansjörg  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  218  M Mas DE  48:27.44 
15  Günter  Urs  Ruderclub Reuss  SUI  144  M Mas DE  48:45.51 
16  Stadler  Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  158  M Mas DE  50:03.59 
17  Pries  Detlef­DiethardPostsportverein Berlin  GER  203  M Mas DE  50:09.03 
18  Hodel  Hans  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  204  M Mas DE  50:15.74 
19  Sprunger  Hans  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  216  M Mas DE  50:19.63 
20  Weyermann  Hans­Dieter  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  167  M Mas DE  54:10.90 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Seniorinnen  (F Sen AB) 

1  Karsten  Ekaterina  Belarus Rowing  BLR  25  F Sen AB  37:18.83 
2  Van Eupen  Marit  ASR Nereus  NED  24  F Sen AB  38:09.55 
3  Schmude  Magdalena  Frauen Ruderclub Wannsee  GER  20  F Sen AB  38:28.10 
4  Fluri  Lea  Seeclub Biel  SUI  22  F Sen AB  38:42.56 
5  Knapkova  Mirka  VK Slavia Praha  CZE  21  F Sen AB  38:55.73 
6  Pauls  Mathilde  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  47  F Sen AB  39:02.04 
7  Fiechter  Nora  Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel  SUI  49  F Sen AB  39:17.41 
8  Schmidt  Susanne  RC Tegel 1886 Berlin  GER  50  F Sen AB  39:18.35 
9  Bascelli  Gabriella  C.C. Lazio  ITA  48  F Sen AB  40:06.27 
10  Primus  Stephanie  RG Wetzlar  GER  70  F Sen AB  40:13.77 
11  Weisshaupt  Pamela  Seeclub Küsnacht  SUI  23  F Sen AB  40:25.06 
12  Middleton  Laura  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  123  F Sen AB  40:40.52 
13  Ellison  Helen  Imperial College  GBR  71  F Sen AB  41:09.72 
14  Albrecht  Fabiane  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  46  F Sen AB  41:31.20 
15  Castelberg  Sybille  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  98  F Sen AB  43:02.91 
16  Schweizer  Regula  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  96  F Sen AB  43:13.88 
17  Hofmann  Sara  Seeclub Biel  SUI  125  F Sen AB  43:39.51 
18  Läng  Anne  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  122  F Sen AB  43:42.17 
19  Jost  Fabienne  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  73  F Sen AB  44:30.02 
20  Schweizer  Barbara  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  147  F Sen AB  44:43.64 
21  Wälti  Marielle  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  72  F Sen AB  44:53.38 
22  Wyss  Olivia  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  149  F Sen AB  46:38.31 
23  Petersen  Regula  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  150  F Sen AB  46:40.97 
24  Sauterel  Nadine  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  121  F Sen AB  52:16.55 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.Kat. Kategorie  Zeit 

Juniorinnen A  (F Jun A  /  17 ­ 18 J.) 

1  Waser  Eliane  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  169  F Jun A  41:16.27 
2  Stofer  Marlene  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  99  F Jun A  42:06.92 
3  Christie  Sophia  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  146  F Jun A  42:51.74 
4  Müller  Nora  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  74  F Jun A  43:17.78 
5  Smith  Emily  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  97  F Jun A  44:10.96 
6  Straubhaar  Irina  Seeclub Thun  SUI  200  F Jun A  ohne Zeit 
7  Schleiss  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  175  F Jun A  ohne Zeit 
8  Metille  Stéphanie  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  171  F Jun A  46:08.93 
9  Wick  Simone  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  100  F Jun A  46:28.72 
10  Berger  Fränzi  Seeclub Thun  SUI  172  F Jun A  46:52.36 
11  Amrein  Simone  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  198  F Jun A  46:54.01 
12  Schleiss  Sandra  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  173  F Jun A  47:01.11 
13  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique Neuchâtel  SUI  145  F Jun A  47:05.01 
14  Webb­Wilson  Lucy  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  197  F Jun A  48:39.64 
15  Bieri  Lea  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  174  F Jun A  48:57.83 
16  Keller  Denise  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  199  F Jun A  49:24.58 
17  Ellis­Logan  Jenny  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  196  F Jun A  53:19.94 
18  Krattiger  Cecile  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  SUI  170  F Jun A  55:04.25 

Juniorinnen B  (F Jun B  /  15 ­ 16 J.) 

1  Pajusalu  Kaisa  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  95  F Jun B  42:02.40 
2  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  221  F Jun B  44:19.46 
3  Mayer­Ullmann  Constanze  Karlsruher RV Wiking/RRG B­W  GER  222  F Jun B  44:32.02 
4  Schürmann  Linda  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  219  F Jun B  ohne Zeit 
5  Schmidli  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  225  F Jun B  46:32.92 
6  Hansen  Cora  Karlsruher RV Wiking/RRG B­W  GER  223  F Jun B  49:15.60 
7  Casanova  Angelina  Belvoir Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  224  F Jun B  50:38.44 
8  Vickers  Catherine  Kingston Grammar School  GBR  195  F Jun B  50:40.68 
9  Linthwaite  Sarah  Westminster School Boat Club  GBR  220  F Jun B  54:52.05 

Frauen Masters (F Mas) 

1  Dörr  Karen  Ruderclub Sarnen  SUI  120  F Mas  ohne Zeit 
2  Bopp  Alexandra  Ruderclub Erlenbach  SUI  75  F Mas  ohne Zeit 

www.bkw­armadacup.ch



Rangliste Dragonboat­Race  30. Oktober 2004 ­ Seite 14 

Rang  Dragonboat Crew  Captain  Nat  Nr.  Zeit 

1  Easy Dragons 1 WSV Schwoerstadt  Matthias Eschbach  GER  2  38:35.49 

2  Drachenboot Club beider Basel 1  François Ryffel  SUI  1  38:59.46 

3  Drachenboot­Club Meilen  Vifian Heinz  SUI  6  39:08.36 

4  Kanu Klub Rapperswil­Jona  Damian Bethke  SUI  4  39:18.00 

5  Drachenboot Club beider Basel 2  François Ryffel  SUI  5  40:33.86 

6  The Hague Dragons and frends  Dick Deijk  NED  8  41:50.67 

7  Drachenboot Club beider Basel 4  François Ryffel  SUI  11  42:18.12 

8  RCG Hornfelsedrache Grenzach  Kern Tobias  GER  7  42:23.05 

9  Drachenboot­Club Eglisau  Forrer Andrea  SUI  3  42:23.63 

10  Easy Dragons 2 WSV Schwoerstadt  Matthias Eschbach  GER  15  44:29.42 

11  Drag Attack Graureiher VfK Wuppertal  Guido Wrede  GER  12  44:53.02 

12  Drachenboot Club beider Basel 3  François Ryffel  SUI  9  45:00.96 

13  Drachenboot­Club Meilen 2  Vifian Heinz  SUI  14  45:06.73 

14  RG Greifensee Thun  Züger Lukas  SUI  10  45:24.96 

15  LPG Blaues Wunder Dresden  Thiele Volker  GER  13  45:28.59 
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Rang  Dragonboat Crew  Crew  Nat  Nr.  Zeit 

1  Ruderclub Schaffhausen  Studach Christian  Aregger David  5  11:01.19 

Ben­Attia Liran  Wirz Lukas 

Wilhelm Johannes (Stm) 

2  Seeclub Sempach  Burkhalter Philippe  Eschenmoser Janis  1  11:40.61 

Spichtig Luca  Egli Tobias 

Fischer Alexander (Stm) 

3  CA Vevey  Staehlin Gaelle  Gallot­Lavallée François  3  12:01.82 

Pfister Hugo  Caroselli Fabien 

Bourdilloud Elie (Stm) 

4  Ruderclub Kreuzlingen  Bätscher Beata  Horni Pascal  4  12:20.50 

Stahlberg Nico  Brönimann Aaron 

Bätscher Katrin (Stm) 

5  Seeclub Luzern  Steiner Lukas  Müller Marcel  2  12:46.35 

Wernas Timon  Schmid Cornel 
Locher Sarina (Stm) 

6  Seeclub Biel  Kunz Lucie  Geiger Lisa  7  12:48.19 
Schöchlin Christian  Schollenberger Nicole 
Schindler Clara (Stm) 

7  Societe Nautique Neuchâtel  Liechti Allen  Engel Camille  6  13:05.12 
Fuchs Gwenael  Fest Olivier 
Fatton Thomas (Stm) 
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